

PRESS RELEASE

Release Date: June 25, 2021

SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF SAN BERNARDINO 247 West Third Street, 11th Floor San Bernardino, Ca 92415-0302 www.sb-court.org

909-708-8747

Michael A. Sachs Presiding Judge

Nancy CS Eberhardt Court Executive Officer

NEW RESOURCE GUIDE PROVIDES COLLECTIVE LIST OF AVAILABLE COURT INFORMATION

SAN BERNARDINO, CA—San Bernardino Superior Court (SBSC) is excited to announce the release of the Comprehensive Resource Listing, a user-friendly tool, designed with the public in mind, providing one centralized listing of court resources available on the court's website www.sb-court.org. The Comprehensive Resource Listing was developed jointly by the Strategic Planning Committee, led by Civil Supervising Judge Lynn Poncin, which works to create efficient, transparent, innovative services with trained, well-qualified employees to provide stable and consistent access to justice.

The intuitive listing allows court users to select and locate programs available on the court's website when ordered, referred to, or for general inquiry. Aligned with the Court's 2018-2023 Strategic Plan, the Comprehensive Resources Listing aims to expand access to justice by leveraging cost-effective technology solutions to increase efficiency for court users and the public.

During the second phase of the Comprehensive Resource Listing, community service providers will be able to request to be added to or removed from this listing via the court webpage. The development of this process will be forthcoming and will provide an opportunity to have up-to-date resources available to all court users.

To view/download a direct copy of the Comprehensive Resource Listing and find more information about court services, go to www.sb-court.org/general-information/resource-list.

For more information or questions, please contact Julie Van Hook, Communications and Public Affairs Officer via email Courts-PIO@sb-court.org.